
3/18/23, 11:52 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9585609 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9585609

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - REGION IV-B MIMAROPA

Title Seatrade Cruise Global 2023 - MIMAROPA Participation

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2023-03-10

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Transportation and
Communications Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 227,004.40 

Delivery Period: 9 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Faye Angeli Argamosa
Reyes
Tourism Operations Officer
II
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-459-5200 Ext.119
tdd.mimaropa@gmail.com

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 19/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 18/03/2023 23:48 PM

Closing Date / Time 22/03/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
TERMS OF REFERENCE

I. BIDDER : Tour Operator
II. PROJECT TITLE : Seatrade Cruise Global 2023
III. VENUE : Fort Lauderdale, Florida, USA

IV. MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TOUR OPERATOR
• A Philippine-based PhilGEPS registered tour operator
• Must be DOT-accredited, if Philippine-based company
• Must be willing to provide services on send-bill arrangement

V. DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS
• Business Permit
• PhilGEPS Registration
• DOT Accreditation Certificate
• Latest Income Tax Return Certificate
• Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

VI. SCOPE OF WORK

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/18/23, 11:52 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9585609 2/2

A. One (1) Roundtrip Economy Class International Air Tickets
Route ETD ETA
Manila to Miami, Florida March 25, 2023, 0015H March 25, 2023, 1735H
Miami, Florida to Manila March 31, 2023, 21:10H April 2, 2023, 1615H
Inclusive of:
• 2 pieces checked baggage per pax (23 kg per piece)
• 1-piece hand baggage per pax (7 kg)
• Travel Insurance
Name of Passenger Birthdate Passport Number
Ms. Faye Angeli A. Reyes
Senior Tourism Operations Officer, Department of Tourism MIMAROPA Region August 10, 1984 1492051A

VII. BUDGET
Total Budget allocation of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Pesos and Forty Centavos (PHP 227,004.40)
inclusive of taxes. Full payment shall be made upon completion of the project on a send bill arrangement.

VIII. PROJECT OFFICER

FAYE ANGELI A. REYES
Email Address: fareyes@tourism.gov.ph
09062724743

Created by Faye Angeli Argamosa Reyes

Date Created 18/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

